		19661 orm Cover Sheet
\square		IS ONLY
<u>Comn</u>	IISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Kevin Fitzgerald	KMC Products, Inc. d/b/a KMC Wheel Company 1455 Columbia Avenue Riverside, CA 92507
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	□ Yes 🛛 No	□ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		Agreement D Change of Name D Other
4.	Application Number(s) or Registration Numb	
	-	h, the execution date of the application is: $03/29/2000$
	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29	$\frac{1}{120938}$ Additional numbers attact	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	John F. Buckert Dykema Gossett PLLC Suite 300 1577 N. Woodward Avenue	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge to Deposit Account
	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2820	8. Deposit Account No.: 04-2223
9.	Statement and Signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document.	
	John F. Buckert	a Buckert 03/29/2000
	Name	Signature Date
		Total number of pages including Cover Sheet 3
	(Attorney Docket No. 64,934-030)	
TON11	00000176 042223 29120938 40.00 CH Do not deta	ch this portion
TON11	00000176 042223 29120938	-

BH\247351.1 ID\ JFBU

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Fitzgerald, residing at 519 Orlena, Long Beach, California 90814 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has invented new and useful improvements in "MOTOR VEHICLE WHEEL FRONT FACE" which is set forth in a United States design patent application executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, KMC Products, Inc., d/b/a KMC Wheel Company, a California corporation, having a place of business at of 1455 Columbia Avenue, Riverside, California 92507 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0292 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand in the state of California, this _____ day of March, 2000.

STATE OF CHAFORNIA) COUNTY OF CIVERSIDE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March, 2000 by Kevin Fitzgerald, President of KMC Products, Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of the corporation.



OVICA WWM, Notary Public

My Commission expires: 08-12-03

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John F. Buckert DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 1577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2820 (248) 203-0752

BH\247350.1 ID\ JFBU

RECORDED: 03/29/2000